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In subsection (b)(1) of this section, the former qualification that the
additional fees be used for the benefit of the county only is deleted as
unnecessary in light of subsection (d) of this section.

In subsection (d) of this section, the former requirement that the money be
disbursed in the manner and for the purpose prescribed by the county
commissioners is deleted as implicit in the requirement that the money is part
of the General Fund of the county.

Defined terms: “Clerk” § 1-101
“Console machine license” § 17-405
“County” § 1-101
“Free-play console machine” § 17-401
“Free-play pinball machine” § 17-401
“Person” § 1-101
“Pinball machine license” § 17-405

17-411. ISSUANCE AND DISPLAY OF CERTIFICATE.
(A) ISSUANCE.

FOR EACH FREE-PLAY PINBALL MACHINE OR FREE-PLAY CONSOLE
MACHINE LICENSED UNDER PART Il OF THIS SUBTITLE, THE CLERK SHALL
ISSUE A CERTIFICATE THAT THE LICENSE FEE FOR THE CURRENT YEAR
HAS BEEN PAID.

(B) DISPLAY.

THE CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ATTACHED TO THE FREE-PLAY PINBALL
MACHINE OR FREE-PLAY CONSOLE MACHINE.

REVISOR’S NOTE: This section is new language derived without substantive
change from the third sentences of former Art. 56, §§ 18(1) and 19(1).

Defined terms: “Clerk” § 1-101
“Free-play console machine” § 17-401
“Free-play pinball machine” § 17-401

17-412. TRANSFERABILITY OF LICENSE.
(A) FREE-PLAY PINBALL MACHINE.

A PINBALL MACHINE LICENSE MAY BE TRANSFERRED TO ANOTHER
FREE-PLAY PINBALL MACHINE.

(B) FREE-PLAY CONSOLE MACHINE.

A CONSOLE MACHINE LICENSE MAY BE TRANSFERRED TO ANOTHER
FREE-PLAY CONSOLE MACHINE.




